
Republic of the Philippines 
Professional Regulation Commission 

Regional Office IV-A 
Lucena City 

 

 

2/F LUCENA GRAND CENTRAL TERMINAL, BRGY. ILAYANG DUPAY, LUCENA CITY, PHILIPPINES 4301 
Telephone Nos. (042) 373-7316 / (042) 373-7305   E-mail: prclucenabac@gmail.com 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR 

CY 2022-2025 

 

1. The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC), through the Government of the 

Philippines (GOP) NGA, the National Expenditure Program (NEP) of CY 2022, the 

Multi-Year Contractual Authority (MYCA) No. MYCA-BMB-B-21-0000054 intends to 

apply the sum of FOUR MILLION FIFTY THREE THOUSAND PESOS AND 00/100 

(₱4,053,000.00) being the Appproved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments 

under the contract for the Provision of Security Services in PRC Regional Office IV-A 

for three (3) years from April 1, 2022 – March 31, 2025. Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at the bid opening. 

 

2. The PRC Regional Office IV-A now invites bids for the Provision of Security Services 

for CY 2022-2025. The project shall be completed within the duration of three (3) 

years from the date of issuance of Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have 

completed, within the period from January 2017 up to the date of submission and 

opening of bids, a contract equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC that 

is similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the 

Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.  

 
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a 

non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government 

Procurement Reform Act”. 

 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a 

country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino 

citizens, pursuant to RA 5183. 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from PRC and inspect the Bidding 

Documents at the address given below during office hours. 

 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from 

the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding 

Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of 

Five Thousand Pesos (₱ 5,000.00).  

 
It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine 

Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the 

Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding 

Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

 



 

Page 2 of 2 

INVITATION TO BID 
PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR CY 2022-2025 

 

6. The PRC will hold a Pre-Bid Conference at 10:00 AM on February 6, 2022 via 

videoconferencing which shall be open to prospective bidders. For proper 

coordination, all interested bidders are hereby requested to submit their Letter of 

Intent to participate, including therein contract details, and send to 

prclucenabac@gmail.com on or before February 5, 2022. 

 

7. Bids must be duly received by the Regional Bids and Awards Committee (RBAC) 

Secretariat at the address below on or before 10:00 AM on February 18, 2022. All 

Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the form of a Bid Securing 

Declaration. 

 

Bid opening shall be at 11:00 AM on February 18, 2022 at PRC  Lucena Regional Office 
2nd Floor Lucena Grand Central Terminal Inc., Brgy. Ilayang Dupay, Lucena City. 

Bidders, who will be given the link, may join the bid opening via videconferencing. 

 

8. The PRC reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or 

not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with 

Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder or bidders. 

 
9. For further information, please refer to: 

 

MR. CHRISTOPHER M. TORRES 

PRC Lucena Regional Office 

2nd Floor Lucena Grand Central Terminal Inc.,  

Brgy. Ilayang Dupay, Lucena City 

Telephone Nos.:  (042) 373-73-16 / (042) 373-73-05 

E-address: prclucenabac@gmail.com 

 

 

 

MARIA LILIBETH L. ESCLANDA 
RBAC Vice-Chairperson 

mailto:prclucenabac@gmail.com

